Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA					
		٩	Name	Execution Date		
Tetsuo ASAKI		06/14/2006				
Yukiteru SUGIYAM	A	06/14/2006				
Jun SEGAWA		06/14/2006				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Nippon Shing	Nippon Shinyaku Co., Ltd.				
Street Address:	14, Kisshoin	14, Kisshoin Nishinosho Monguchicho				
Internal Address:	Minami-ku, k	Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi				
City:	Kyoto	Kyoto				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	601-8550	601-8550				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number						
		10584	10584829			
CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(212)600-9499Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:212-710-5944Email:mekanemesang@dreierllp.comCorrespondent Name:Michelle D. EkanemesangAddress Line 1:Dreier LLPAddress Line 2:499 Park AvenueAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10022						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		602129-062				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Gerard F. Diebner			
Total Attachments: 2	2			PATENT		
500588735				REEL: 021216 FRAME: 066	9 ''	

500588735

source=602129062Assignment#page1.tif source=602129062Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021216 FRAME: 0670

Docket: 44342.025000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Tetsuo ASAKI, Yukiteru SUGIYAMA and Jun SEGAWA, the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented AMIDE DERIVATIVE AND MEDICINE CAVITY, for which we are about to file application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been executed by each of us concurrently herewith and of which inventions and improvements we are the joint owners; and

WHEREAS, Nippon Shinyaku Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having a place of business at 14, Kisshoin Nishinosho Monguchicho, Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 601-8550 the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEES to each of us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional applications, continuing applications, continuations-in-part applications, international patent applications before any international body, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEES, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEES may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And we hereby authorize the ASSIGNEES to act as our attorney-in-fact and, if necessary to sign any and all documentations for the United States or in any foreign country or jurisdiction which are necessary to ensure the compliance with this Assignment.

ny-fs1\[188381v01

PATENT REEL: 021216 FRAME: 0671

Assignment – Page Two

- Docket: 44342.025000

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: Jun 14,2006

(signature) Tetsuo Asaki

Name: Tetsuo ASAKI

Dated: Jun. 14, 2006

(signature)	杉山	草堆					
Name: Yukiteru SUGIYAMA							

Dated: Jun. 14, 2006

<u>fun Segawa</u> (signature) Name: Jun SEGAWA

ny-fs1\[188381v01

PATENT REEL: 021216 FRAME: 0672

RECORDED: 07/10/2008